All patients presenting with acute coronary syndrome or pa-
tients admitted for coronary angiography. 

Exclusion criterion
Patients with carotid artery stenosis already confirmed by Dop-
pler or angiography. Patients on long term oral hypolipidemic 
drugs. One hundred and two( 102) patients with acute coronary 
syndrome were studied based on the history, electrocardiogra-
phy changes and estimation of cardiac markers if indicated.

carotid artery Doppler  
Ultrasonographic scanning of the carotid arteries was per-
formed in the supine position with the neck extended, using a